Attachment B

1862V

2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H 11 ] $11.6286 | $12.1926 | $12.4852 | $12.7848 | $13.0916 | $13.4058 | $13.7275 | $14.0570 | $14.3944 | $14.7399
H 12 | $11.9077 | $12.4852 | $12.7848 | $13.0916 | $13.4058 | $13.7275 | $14.0570 | $14.3944 | $14.7399 | $15.0937
H 13 | $12.1935 | $12.7849 | $13.0917 | $13.4059 | $13.7276 | $14.0571 | $14.3945 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561
H | 14 | $12.4861 | $13.0917 | $13.4059 | $13.7276 | $14.0571 | $14.3945 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270
H_ 15 | $12.7858 | $13.4059 | $13.7276 | $14.0571 | $14.3945 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270 | $16.2068
H 16 | $13.0927 | $13.7277 | $14.0572 | $14.3946 | $14.7401 | $15.0939 | $15.4562 | $15.8271 | $16.2070 | $16.5960
H 17 | $13.4069 | $14.0571 | $14.3945 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270 | $16.2068 | $16.5958 | $16.9941
H 18 | $13.7287 | $14.3945 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270 | $16.2068 | $16.5958 | $16.9941 | $17.4020
H 19 ] $14.0582 | $14.7400 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270 | $16.2068 | $16.5958 | $16.9941 | $17.4020 | $17.8196
H | 20 | $14.3956 | $15.0938 | $15.4561 | $15.8270 | $16.2068 | $16.5958 | $16.9941 | $17.4020 | $17.8196 | $18.2473
H 21 ] $14.7411 ] $15.4560 | $15.8269 | $16.2067 | $16.5957 | $16.9940 | $17.4019 | $17.8195 | $18.2472 | $18.6851
H | 22 | $15.0949 | $15.8270 | $16.2068 | $16.5958 | $16.9941 | $17.4020 ] $17.8196 | $18.2473 | $18.6852 | $19.1336
H 23 | $15.4572 ] $16.2069 | $16.5959 | $16.9942 | $17.4021 | $17.8198 | $18.2475 | $18.6854 | $19.1338 | $19.5930
H 24 ] $15.8282 | $16.5959 | $16.9942 | $17.4021 | $17.8198 | $18.2475 | $18.6854 | $19.1338 | $19.5930 | $20.0632
H 25 | $16.2081 | $16.9942 | $17.4021 | $17.8198 | $18.2475 | $18.6854 | $19.1338 | $19.5930 | $20.0632 | $20.5447
H 26 | $16.5971 ] $17.4021 | $17.8198 | $18.2475 | $18.6854 | $19.1338 | $19.5930 | $20.0632 | $20.5447 | $21.0378
H 27 | $16.9954 | $17.8197 | $18.2474 | $18.6853 | $19.1337 | $19.5929 | $20.0631 | $20.5446 | $21.0377 | $21.5426
H | 28 | $17.4033 | $18.2474 | $18.6853 | $19.1337 | $19.5929 | $20.0631 | $20.5446 | $21.0377 | $21.5426 | $22.0596
H 29 | $17.8210 ]| $18.6853 | $19.1337 | $19.5929 | $20.0631 | $20.5446 | $21.0377 | $21.5426 | $22.0596 | $22.5890
H 30 | $18.2487 | $19.1338 | $19.5930 | $20.0632 | $20.5447 | $21.0378 | $21.5427 | $22.0597 | $22.5891 | $23.1312
H 31 | $18.6867 | $19.5930 | $20.0632 | $20.5447 | $21.0378 | $21.5427 | $22.0597 | $22.5891 | $23.1312 | $23.6863
H 32 | $19.1352 | $20.0633 | $20.5448 | $21.0379 | $21.5428 | $22.0598 | $22.5892 | $23.1313 | $23.6865 | $24.2550
H 33 | $19.5944 | $20.5447 | $21.0378 | $21.5427 | $22.0597 | $22.5891 | $23.1312 | $23.6863 | $24.2548 | $24.8369
H | 34 | $20.0647 | $21.0378 | $21.5427 | $22.0597 | $22.5891 | $23.1312 | $23.6863 | $24.2548 | $24.8369 | $25.4330
H | 35 | $20.5463 | $21.5428 | $22.0598 | $22.5892 | $23.1313 | $23.6865 | $24.2550 | $24.8371 | $25.4332 | $26.0436
H | 36 | $21.0394 | $22.0598 | $22.5892 | $23.1313 | $23.6865 | $24.2550 | $24.8371 | $25.4332 | $26.0436 | $26.6686
H 37 | $21.5443 | $22.5892 | $23.1313 | $23.6865 | $24.2550 | $24.8371 | $25.4332 | $26.0436 | $26.6686 | $27.3086
H 38 | $22.0614 | $23.1314 | $23.6866 | $24.2551 | $24.8372 | $25.4333 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641
H 39 | $22.5909 | $23.6866 | $24.2551 | $24.8372 | $25.4333 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352
H 40 | $23.1331 ] $24.2551 | $24.8372 | $25.4333 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224
H 41 | $23.6883 ] $24.8372 | $25.4333 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261
H 42 | $24.2568 | $25.4333 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261 | $30.7467
H | 43 | $24.8390 | $26.0437 | $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261 | $30.7467 | $31.4846
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Attachment B

(with 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

H | 44 | $25.4351 ]| $26.6687 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261 | $30.7467 | $31.4846 | $32.2402
H 45 | $26.0455 | $27.3087 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261 | $30.7467 | $31.4846 $32.2402 | $33.0140
H 46 | $26.6706 | $27.9641 | $28.6352 | $29.3224 | $30.0261 | $30.7467 | $31.4846 | $32.2402 $33.0140 | $33.8063
H 47 | $27.3107 | $28.6353 | $29.3225 | $30.0262 | $30.7468 | $31.4847 | $32.2403 ] $33.0141 $33.8064 | $34.6178
H 48 | $27.9662 [ $29.3226 | $30.0263 | $30.7469 | $31.4848 | $32.2404 | $33.0142 ] $33.8065 $34.6179 | $35.4487
H 49 | $28.6374 [ $30.0263 | $30.7469 | $31.4848 | $32.2404 | $33.0142 | $33.8065 | $34.6179 $35.4487 | $36.2995
H 50 | $29.3247 [ $30.7469 | $31.4848 | $32.2404 | $33.0142 | $33.8065 | $34.6179 | $35.4487 $36.2995 | $37.1707
H 51 | $30.0285 | $31.4849 | $32.2405 | $33.0143 | $33.8066 | $34.6180 | $35.4488 | $36.2996 $37.1708 | $38.0629
H 52 | $30.7492 | $32.2405 | $33.0143 | $33.8066 | $34.6180 | $35.4488 | $36.2996 | $37.1708 $38.0629 | $38.9764
H 53 | $31.4872 [ $33.0143 | $33.8066 | $34.6180 | $35.4488 | $36.2996 | $37.1708 | $38.0629 $38.9764 | $39.9118
H 54 | $32.2429 | $33.8067 | $34.6181 | $35.4489 | $36.2997 | $37.1709 | $38.0630 |} $38.9765 $39.9119 | $40.8698
H 55 | $33.0167 | $34.6180 | $35.4488 | $36.2996 | $37.1708 | $38.0629 | $38.9764 | $39.9118 $40.8697 | $41.8506
H | 56 | $33.8091 | $35.4488 | $36.2996 | $37.1708 | $38.0629 | $38.9764 | $39.9118 | $40.8697 | $41.8506 $42.8550
H 57 | $34.6205 | $36.2996 | $37.1708 | $38.0629 | $38.9764 | $39.9118 | $40.8697 | $41.8506 $42.8550 | $43.8835
H 58 | $35.4514 | $37.1708 | $38.0629 ] $38.9764 | $39.9118 | $40.8697 | $41.8506 | $42.8550 $43.8835 | $44.9367
H 59 | $36.3022 | $38.0629 | $38.9764 | $39.9118 | $40.8697 | $41.8506 | $42.8550 | $43.8835 | $44.9367 $46.0152
H 60 | $37.1735 [ $38.9764 | $39.9118 | $40.8697 | $41.8506 | $42.8550 | $43.8835 | $44.9367 $46.0152 | $47.1196
H 61 | $38.0657 | $39.9119 | $40.8698 | $41.8507 | $42.8551 | $43.8836 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 $47.1197 | $48.2506
H 62 | $38.9793 | $40.8698 | $41.8507 | $42.8551 | $43.8836 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 $48.2506 | $49.4086
H | 63 | $39.9148 [ $41.8507 | $42.8551 ] $43.8836 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 | $48.2506 $49.4086 | $50.5944
H 64 | $40.8728 | $42.8551 | $43.8836 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 | $48.2506 | $49.4086 $50.5944 | $51.8087
H 65 | 341.8537 | $43.8836 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 | $48.2506 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 $51.8087 | $53.0521
H 66 | $42.8582 | $44.9368 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 ] $48.2506 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 $53.0521 | $54.3254
H 67 | 343.8868 | $46.0153 | $47.1197 | $48.2506 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 |} $53.0521 $54.3254 | $55.6292
H 68 | $44.9401 | $47.1197 | $48.2506 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 | $53.0521 ] $54.3254 $55.6292 | $56.9643
H 69 | $46.0187 | $48.2506 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 | $53.0521 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 $56.9643 | $58.3314
H 70 | $47.1231 | $49.4086 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 | $53.0521 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 $58.3314 | $59.7314
H 71 | $48.2541 | $50.5944 | $51.8087 | $53.0521 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 $59.7314 | $61.1650
H 72 | $49.4122 | $51.8087 | $53.0521 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 $61.1650 | $62.6330
H 73 [ 5505981 | $53.0521 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 $62.6330 | $64.1362
H 74 | $51.8125 | $54.3254 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 | $62.6330 $64.1362 | $65.6755
H 75 | $53.0560 | $55.6292 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 | $62.6330 § $64.1362 $65.6755 | $67.2517
H 76 | $54.3293 | $56.9643 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 | $62.6330 | $64.1362 | $65.6755 $67.2517 | $68.8657
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2018 KING COUNTY 10 STEP HOURLY SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with 3.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2018)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 [ 8 9 10

H 77 | $55.6332 | $58.3314 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 | $62.6330 | $64.1362 | $65.6755 | $67.2517 | $68.8657 | $70.5185
H 78 | $56.9684 | $59.7314 | $61.1650 | $62.6330 | $64.1362 | $65.6755 | $67.2517 | $68.8657 | $70.5185 | $72.2109
H 79 | $58.3356 | $61.1649 | $62.6329 | $64.1361 | $65.6754 | $67.2516 | $68.8656 | $70.5184 | $72.2108 | $73.9439
H 80 | $59.7357 | $62.6329 | $64.1361 | $65.6754 | $67.2516 | $68.8656 | $70.5184 § $72.2108 | $73.9439 | $75.7186
H | 81 | $61.1694 | $64.1361 | $65.6754 | $67.2516 | $68.8656 | $70.5184 | $72.2108 | $73.9439 | $75.7186 | $77.5358
H 82 | $62.6375 | $65.6754 | $67.2516 | $68.8656 | $70.5184 | $72.2108 | $73.9439 | $75.7186 | $77.5358 | $79.3967
H 83 | $64.1408 | $67.2516 | $68.8656 | $70.5184 | $72.2108 | $73.9439 | $75.7186 | $77.5358 | $79.3967 | $81.3022
H | 84 | $65.6802 | $68.8657 | $70.5185 | $72.2109 | $73.9440 | $75.7187 | $77.5359 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536
H 85 | $67.2565 | $70.5184 | $72.2108 | $73.9439 | $75.7186 | $77.5358 | $79.3967 | $81.3022 | $83.2535 | $85.2516
H 86 | $68.8707 | $72.2109 | $73.9440 | $75.7187 | $77.5359 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536 | $85.2517 | $87.2977
H 87 1| $705236 | $73.9440 | $75.7187 | $77.5359 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536 | $85.2517 | $87.2977 | $89.3928
H 88 | $72.2162 | $75.7187 | $77.5359 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536 | $85.2517 | $87.2977 | $89.3928 | $91.5382
H 89 | $73.9494 | $77.5359 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536 | $85.2517 | $87.2977 | $89.3928 | $91.5382 | $93.7351
H 90 | $75.7242 | $79.3968 | $81.3023 | $83.2536 | $85.2517 | $87.2977 | $89.3928 | $91.5382 | $93.7351 | $95.9847
H 91 | $77.5416 | $81.3024 | $83.2537 | $85.2518 | $87.2978 | $89.3929 | $91.5383 | $93.7352 | $95.9848 | $98.2884
H 92 | $79.4026 | $83.2536 [ $85.2517 | $87.2977 | $89.3928 | $91.5382 | $93.7351 | $95.9847 | $98.2883 | $100.6472
H 93 | $81.3083 | $85.2518 | $87.2978 | $89.3929 | $91.5383 | $93.7352 | $95.9848 | $98.2884 | $100.6473]$103.0628
H 94 | $83.2597 | $87.2978 | $89.3929 | $91.5383 | $93.7352 | $95.9848 | $98.2884 1 $100.6473]$103.0628] $105.5363
H 95 | $852579 | $89.3929 | $91.5383 | $93.7352 | $95.9848 | $98.2884 | $100.6473 | $103.0628] $105.5363 ] $108.0692
H 96 | $87.3041 | $91.5383 | $93.7352 | $95.9848 | $98.2884 | $100.6473]$103.0628] $105.5363§$108.0692]$110.6629
H 97 | $89.3994 | $93.7353 | $95.9849 | $98.2885 | $100.6474 ] $103.0629] $105.5364 | $108.0693 | $110.6630] $113.3189
H 98 | $91.5450 | $95.9849 | $98.2885 | $100.6474]$103.0629] $105.5364] $108.0693]$110.6630§$113.3189]$116.0386
H 99 | $93.7421 | $98.2886 | $100.6475] $103.0630] $105.5365] $108.0694 | $110.6631] $113.3190] $116.0387] $118.8236
H | 100] $95.9919 [$100.6475]$103.0630] $105.5365] $108.0694 | $110.6631]$113.3190§ $116.0387 | $118.8236] $121.6754
H | 101] $98.2957 [$103.0630]$105.5365] $108.0694 | $110.6631 | $113.3190] $116.0387 | $118.8236 | $121.6754] $124.5956
H | 102 |$100.6548] $105.5366] $108.0695] $110.6632] $113.3191] $116.0388 $118.8237 | $121.6755] $124.5957] $127.5860
H | 103 $103.0705] $108.0694 ] $110.6631] $113.3190] $116.0387 | $118.8236 | $121.6754 | $124.5956 | $127.5859] $130.6480
H | 104 |$3105.5442]$110.6631]$113.3190] $116.0387 | $118.8236| $121.6754] $124.5956 | $127.5859 $130.6480] $133.7836
H | 105]$108.0773]$113.3190] $116.0387 | $118.8236] $121.6754 | $124.5956 ] $127.5859] $130.6480 | $133.7836 | $136.9944
H | 106 | $110.6712]$116.0388] $118.8237] $121.6755] $124.5957 | $127.5860] $130.6481] $133.7837 | $136.9945] $140.2824
H 107 13113.3273]$118.8237]$121.6755] $124.5957 | $127.5860] $130.6481] $133.7837 | $136.9945] $140.2824 ] $143.6492
H | 108 1$3116.04721$121.6755]$124.5957] $127.5860] $130.6481] $133.7837] $136.9945] $140.2824 | $143.6492] $147.0968
H 109 |$118.8323]$124.5957] $127.5860] $130.6481] $133.7837 | $136.9945] $140.2824] $143.6492] $147.0968] $150.6271
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